
IIA WAil HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION 
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION H~OM CHAJTfER 103D, HRS, CONTRALI 

1 TO: 

2.FROM: 

Chief Procurement Officer 

Renee l.ai 
Dcpmtnwlllilll 1 hllltV'Agcncy 

' Name of Contractor· Nuance 

5 Description of good:;., services. or construction: 

~ P E Reference No EX-151 -

Voice recognition software for medical dictation/transcription operations. 

6 Scope of work for the contract is revised as follm\S: 

No revisions 

Original Contract Price: $::;.629,888 Amended Contract Price:$ 4, 179,533.00 
7 Reason: This/These amendment(s) are necessary because: 
HHSC requires continued use of the .Nuance ~peec/1 recognition with dictution and trun.\·cription 
software fimctiomlfity as noted within the original approved exemption request. Continued use of the 
Nuance speech recognition technology will avoid increm-etl complexitie~· with respect to 
IT muintemmce Ullt/ management, a single sojlware platform for medical dietution and tram·lation 
~·olution acros~· all HHSC regional/w.\pita/s is necessary. 

s Direct questions to: Renee Lai Phone: 808-733-9894 

D l'_2artment 

--------------------
Agency shall en::.ure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 

Pursuant to§ W3D-102, IJRS, and §3-120-5, liAR, I cert~fy tllut the 
i11j(Jrmation provided a hove 1\', to the he~·t t~{ my knowled;:e, true am/ correct 

Oct 28, 2020 

'" dR cnee L " Dt a e 
Reserved for CPO/Delcgee Use Only 

Date Posted: ~~ -ol- 'il --l-D 
11. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within ~even 

calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer 
HI!SC 
3675 Kilauea Ave. 
Honolulu. 11! 968 16 

-- ·--

" Chief Procurement Officer's Comments: 

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 November 1. 2006 PUR 006 

Services are critical for patient care.



D APPROVED D DISAPPROVED 

0 ~0 ACTION REQUIRED 
Chid' Procmement Oflicer DJte 

Nov 23, 2020
✔

https://stateofhawaii2.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAqsTEfSg6zmjM4mP4z26OJULPqYXz1K-K

		2020-11-23T11:01:27-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




